

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4144/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2006 in WP No. 150/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

KAILASH PRASAD YADAV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 06/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.L. Agrawal, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that notice has wrongly been directed to be served on the learned standing counsel for the State of Bihar as the matter arises out of an order passed by the High Court of Jharkhand.

Mr.Agarwal, learned senior counsel states that a copy of this petition shall be handed over to Mr. B.B. Singh, learned standing counsel for the State of Jharkhand.

Put up after four weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lat

a Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Court Mast

er